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Oertijicale8 oJ Nal:uraUzaUon granted. 

Department of Internal Mairs, Wellington, 16th December, 1931. ' 

I T is hereby notified, for public information, that certificates of naturalizatioD, in 8.(lcoroance with the provisions of the' 
British Nationality and Status of Aliells (in New Zealand) Act, 1928, have heen granted to the persons named and 

described hereunder. . 
ADAM HAMILTON, Minister of Internal Affairs. 

SCHEDULE. 

Name. Address. Occupation. Country of Birth. I 
Date of 

Na.turalizatlon. 

*Hufnagel-Betham, Georg Fritz Kurt .. 
Poulsen, Hans Peter Hansen, known as 

Western Samoa 
Invercargill 

Government Surveyor 
Farmer 

Western Samoa ... 
Denmark 

2/10/31. 
14/10/31. 

Slrow 
Nielsen, Jargon Peter" Cheesemaker Denmar.k: 

Viotto, Arturo 
Petersen, Mariu!!, known as Morris 

Te Puninga, Mor­
rinsville 

Wellington 
Papakura 

Cabine.tmaker 
Labourer 

Italy .. 
Denmark 

27/10/31. 

27/10/31. 
29/1Qj31. 

Petersen 
Vodanovich, Ante 
PetersoD, Nicholas 
Barbaric. Ivan Antin 
Starke, Paul Walter 
Yanko, Frederick 
Franks, Charles 
Marks, William 
Lucich, Vicko 
Souffiot, Gabrielle 
Souffiot, Henriette Alexn.ndra. 

Ahipara .', 
Blackball 
Auckland 

" Palmerston North .. 
Glen Massey 
Wellington 
Ahipara .. 
Wanganui 

" 

Gum-digger .. 
Miner 
Hairdresser 
Engineer 
Farmer 
I.a.bourer 
Radio-manufa.cturer 
Labourer 

• Previously na.turalized in New Zea.land. 

Jugo·Slavia 
Germanv 
Jugo-Sla.via 
Germany 
Austria. 
France .. 
Russia. 
,J ugo·Slavia 
France .. 

" 

5/11/31. 
10/11/31. 
11/11/31. 

, .13/11/31. 
13/11/31. 

, 20/11/31. 
27/11/31. 
28/11/31. .. 
2/12/31. 
2/12/31. 

, . 

SiUing of the Native Land Court at Tauranga on the 12th day of January. 1932, 

N OTICE is, hereby given that the matters mentioned in the Schedule hereunder written will be heard by the Native. 
Land Court sitting at Tauranga on the 12th day of January, 1932, or as soon thereafter as the business 'of the Court 

will allow. . ; 

No. 

16 

17 

18 

Applicant. 

~Iitiister of Public Works 

" 

T. ANARU, Registrar. 

SCHEDULE. 
AI'FLIOATIONS FOR AsSESSMENT OF COM:PENSATION. 

r 
j 
l 

Name of Land. Nature of Application. 

I 
. . .. 

Lot 56, Parish of Te Puna, Assessment of compensation for land taken for mil-
part Lot 2110, Parish of way purposes, '. . . 
Apata 

~=la~m!ta~r:a 2 l Ditto", 
" IB 

Matapihi 1. 3. 2 
Hungahungatoroa 2 Assessment of compensation for land taken for road. 

" In diversion and road-approallb. 
1 

Umuhap~u 2A Assessment of compensation for land taken for the 
pur).loses of a Native School. . 

Public Trust OjJice .A.~. 1908, and i18 Amendmenta,-Election to adminiater Est.at&s. 

N OTICE is hereby given tha.t the Public Trustee has .filed in the Supreme ('..curt 'an election to administer in 
respect of the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, 'and occupations (so far 8S 

known) are heretinder set forth. 

No·1 N&m~ Occupation, ResIdence. 

1 Atkin, Christopher, 01' 

Atkin, Christopher Drew 
Retired farmer .. Tapanui .. 

2 Colbeck, Lilian Ngaire .. Spinster .. Auckland .. 
3 . Greathead j Alice Ada .. l\larried woman •. Eketahuna. .. 
4 Houghton, Mary .. 

" .. Auckland .. 
5 Loomes, Rose .. .. Widow .. Fairlie .. 
6 Mills •• Joan .. .. 

Ag~nt 
.. Renwicktown . . 

7 Osmond, James Ingram .. .. Auckland . . 
S Rowney, ... &..ndrew .. Labourer .. Amberley .. 
9 Wall, Thomas .. , . .. Mahakipawa .. 

10 Yule, Evelyn May .. Married woman Palmerston North 

Public .~st Office, Wellin.!~ton, 14th, December, 1931. 

I
Da .. 

of Death. 

9/11/31 

19/11/31 
18/11/31 
17/11/31 
21/10/31 
20/11/31 
17/5/31 

Ig~m~~ 
30/11/31 

Da .. 
Election 

1IIod 

8/12/31 

8/12/31 
11/12/31 
11/12/31 
8/12/31 
8/12/31 

.8/12/31 
8/12/31 

11/12/31 
11/12/31 

I T..; .... or " Intea~te. 

Testate 

Intestate 

" Testate 

Int~~tate 

" 
" 
" 
" 

Stamp-Office 
ooncerned. 

Dunedin. 

Auckland. 
Wellington . 
Auckland. 
Christchurch •. 
Blenheim. 
Auckland .. 
Christchurch. 
Blenheim. 
WellingtoIl;. .. 

J. W. MACDONALD, PublIc Trustee •.•..• , 
.J"., ). 


