## Certificates of Naturalization granted.

Department of Internal Affairs, Wellington, 16th December, 1931.

It is hereby notified, for public information, that certificates of naturalization, in accordance with the provisions of the British Nationality and Status of Aliens (in New Zealand) Act, 1928, have been granted to the persons named and described hereunder.

ADAM HAMILTON, Minister of Internal Affairs.

## SCHEDULE.

Name.		Address.	Occupation.	Country of Birth.	Date of Naturalization.
*Hufnagel-Betham, Georg Fritz	Kurt	Western Samoa	Government Surveyor	Western Samoa	2/10/31.
Poulsen, Hans Peter Hansen, k Skow	nown as	Invercargill	Farmer	Denmark	14/10/31.
Nielsen, Jargen Peter	••	Te Puninga, Mor- rinsville	Cheesemaker	Denmark	27/10/31.
Viotto, Arturo		Wellington	Cabinetmaker	Italy	27/10/31.
Petersen, Marius, known as Petersen	Morris	Papakura	Labourer	Denmark	29/10/31.
Vodanovich, Ante		Ahipara	Gum-digger	Jugo-Slavia	5/11/31.
Peterson, Nicholas		Blackball	Miner	Germany	10/11/31.
Barbaric, Ivan Antin		Auckland	Hairdresser	Jugo-Slavia	11/11/31.
Starke, Paul Walter		,,	Engineer	Germany	13/11/31.
Yanko, Frederick		Palmerston North	Farmer	Austria	13/11/31.
Franks, Charles		Glen Massey	Labourer	France	20/11/31.
Marks, William		Wellington	Radio-manufacturer	Russia	27/11/31.
Lucich, Vicko		Ahipara	Labourer	Jugo-Slavia	28/11/31.
Soufflot, Gabrielle		Wanganui		France	2/12/31.
Soufflot, Henriette Alexandra		,,		,,	2/12/31.

<sup>\*</sup> Previously naturalized in New Zealand.

Sitting of the Native Land Court at Tauranga on the 12th day of January. 1932.

NOTICE is hereby given that the matters mentioned in the Schedule hereunder written will be heard by the Native I and Court sitting at Tauranga on the 12th day of January, 1932, or as soon thereafter as the business of the Court will allow.

T. ANARU, Registrar.

## SCHEDULE. Applications for Assessment of Compensation.

n.	Nature of Application.	Name of Land.	No. Applicant.	
land taken for rail-	Assessment of compensation for lan way purposes.	Lot 56, Parish of Te Puna, part Lot 211c, Parish of Apata	Minister of Public Works	16
	Thus.	Matapihi IA 30 8		
	Ditto.	Hungahungatoroa 2	[ . ]	ι.,
•		Matapihi la 3a 2	, ;	17
and taken for road-	Assessment of compensation for land diversion and road-approach.	Hungahungatoroa 2		
land taken for the	Assessment of compensation for lar purposes of a Native School.	Umuhapuku 2₄	, ,	18

## Public Trust Office Act, 1908, and its Amendments.—Election to administer Estates.

NOTICE is hereby given that the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in respect of the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) are hereunder set forth.

No.	Name.	Occupation.	Residence.		Date of Death.	Date Election filed.	Testate or Intestate.	Stamp Office concerned.
1	Atkin, Christopher, or Atkin, Christopher Drew	Retired farmer	Tapanui .		9/11/31	8/12/31	Testate	Dunedin.
2	Colbeck, Lilian Ngaire	Spinster	Auckland .	.	19/11/31	8/12/31	Intestate	Auckland,
3	Greathead, Alice Ada	Married woman	Eketahuna .	.	18/11/31	11/12/31	,,	Wellington.
4	Houghton, Mary	,,	Auckland .	.	17/11/31	11/12/31	Testate	Auckland.
5	Loomes, Rose	Widow	Fairlie .	.	21/10/31	8/12/31	,,	Christchurch.
6	Mills, Joan	,,	Renwicktown .	.	20/11/31	8/12/31	Intestate	Blenheim.
7	Osmond, James Ingram	Agent	Auckland .	.	17/5/31	8/12/31	,,	Auckland.
8	Rowney, Andrew	Labourer	Amberley .	.	23/8/31	8/12/31	**	Christchurch.
9	Wall, Thomas	,,	Mahakipawa .	.	10/11/31	11/12/31	**	Blenheim.
10,	Yule, Evelyn May	Married woman	Palmerston North	h	30/11/31	11/12/31	,,	Wellington.

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 14th December, 1931.

J. W. MACDONALD, Public Trustee.